

## TOWN OF GARDNERVILLE

## 2017-1615 Maintenance Yard and Sidewalk Extension

				V & C Construction Inc.		MKD Construction	
CORE PROJECT			UNITS	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM PRICE
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
3	Temporary Erosion and Dust Control as Necessary	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	General Demolition per Plan	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	PCC 'I' Curb	52	LF	\$28.50	\$1,482.00	\$55.00	\$2,860.00
6	Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter	114	LF	\$30.50	\$3,477.00	\$60.00	\$6,840.00
7	PCC Flatwork	2816	SF	\$6.45	\$18,163.20	\$25.50	\$71,808.00
8	PCC Pavement	8259	SF	\$9.25	\$76,395.75	\$26.00	\$214,734.00
9	PCC Reinforced Commercial Valley Gutter Spandrel	1	EA	\$18,925.00	\$18,925.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
10	PCC Reinforced 9" PCC Decorative Concrete entry Pad (Full depth color)	1	EA	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
11	PCC Commercial Drive Apron (Toiyabe)	1	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
12	ADA Ramps with detectable warnings	3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	5' CMU reinforced CMU Wall - Bricks for top cap provided by the town	361	LF	\$288.00	\$103,968.00	\$485.00	\$175,085.00
14	PCC Valley Gutter	30	LF	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
15	Double Swing Gate with Color Slats	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
16	SD Manhole	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	Drop Inlet with Smart Sponge	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
18	SD Type 1A	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
19	24" DIA RCP - Class III	26	LF	\$95.00	\$2,470.00	\$215.00	\$5,590.00
20	15 DIA RCP - Class V	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00
21	Bollards - Town Provided, (reuse existing) and Installed by the contractor	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Decorative Light Footing and Placement of (2) 2" conduits	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
23	(2) 2" conduit from shop building to 395 and stub for wall lighting and outlets	155	LF	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$60.00	\$9,300.00
24	Main Power and Cable conduit from NV Energy Pole to ex box in yard (Under Storm Drain)	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$195.00	\$6,825.00
25	1" conduit for outlet electrical and pull boxes and pull boxes on block wall	60	LF	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
26	Pull Boxes - Lights and future lights at front wall	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,075.00	\$8,600.00
BID TOTAL					\$319,335.95		\$748,342.00
ALTERNATE A			UNITS	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM PRICE	UNIT PRICE	LINE ITEM PRICE
27	Pull wiring and install town supplied light poles and fixtures connected to ex town elec. Panel in metal shop	75	LF	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
28	4' and 8' sidewalk from driveway at Toiyabe to toler	75	LF	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
29	3' Wrought iron fence on top of brickwork and CMU wall	361	LF	\$70.00	\$25,270.00	\$67.00	\$24,187.00
30	Chain link Fence with Colored Slats with 4' man gate (Maintenance shed to well house)	75	LF	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
31	Wrought iron Man gate (not chain link)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
32	Trash Receptacle install 36" Dia. X4" conc. Pad	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
BID TOTAL					\$41,370.00		\$43,907.00
GRAND TOTAL					V & C Construction Inc. \$360,705.95		MKD Construction \$792,249.00

## Current Plan Holders

V&C	Mike Brumen	PO Box 1269	Minden NV 89423
Walter Lee		PO Box 230	Paradise Valley NV 89426
SNC	Fred Couccier	PO Box 50760	Sparks, NV 89431
MKD		20 Stokes Dr.	Mound House NV 89706
Sierra View Equipment		PO Box 1486	Minden NV 89423
Impact Construction		PO Box 59	Gardnerville NV, 89410
Mountain View			